# 2025 Schedule of Fees and Information



Xavier College A Jesuit School

YEAR LEVEL	TUITION/ PROGRAM FEE	CAPITAL LEVY	PAYROLL TAX LEVY	TOTAL
Kindergarten ^	\$25,410	\$1,950	\$1,950	\$29,310
Prep - Year 2	\$25,660	\$1,950	\$1,950	\$29,560
Year 3 - 4	\$26,500	\$1,950	\$1,950	\$30,400
Year 5 - 6	\$34,100	\$1,950	\$1,950	\$38,000
Year 7 - 8	\$37,900	\$1,950	\$1,950	\$41,800
Year 9 - 10	\$38,000	\$1,750	\$1,950	\$41,700
Year 11 -12	\$38,750	\$1,750	\$1,950	\$42,450

### **Expedition Fees**

Students in Years 5 to 10 undertake elevated Expedition experiences, the cost of which will be invoiced separately to parents (50% of the estimated cost invoiced upfront in the annual fee run and the balance near time of departure).

### **Boarding Fees**

Year 9 - 12

\$31,900

### **Early Payment Discount**

Payment of the Annual Fees/Levies in full by 31 December 2024 will receive a 3% discount on the **Annual Tuition/ Program Fee component** of the fee structure.

### **Family Discounts**

DISCOUNT TYPE	CHILD 2	CHILD 3+	
Tuition/ Program Fee	5% Discount		
Capital Levy	50% Discount	100% Discount	

### **^ Kindergarten Fees**

DAYS PER WEEK	% OF TUITION/PROGRAM FEE
2 Days	50%
3 Days	75%
4 Days	100%

### Vocational and Educational Training (VET)

VCE students are able to enrol in a variety of VET courses. The cost of the majority of courses is in the range of \$1,500 to \$3,000. Please liaise with the Future Pathways team for further information at <u>futurepathways@xavier.vic.edu.au</u>

### **Application Fee**

A non-refundable and non-transferable application fee of \$150 is payable for each student's enrolment application. Applications can be made <u>here online.</u>

### **Enrolment Fee**

The College requires the payment of a non-refundable and non-transferable Enrolment Fee (\$3,500 boys/\$1,500 girls) for each student to confirm an acceptance of offer of admission.

# **Payment Details**

## **Payment Options**

Early payments of Annual Fees/Levies for the 2025 year paid in full by **31 December 2024** can be paid via:

- BPAY see below
- Credit Card via the College Payments Portal

### Monthly Payments via Direct Debit - 2025

Fees/Levies for the year will be directly debited from your nominated bank account or credit card in ten equal monthly instalments from February to November, with payment occurring on the  $15^{th}$  day of each month.

Please note that for 2026 and beyond payments will be quarterly as explained in the next column.

### **Payments Methods**



Biller Code: 384065 Reference: as shown on your fees statement



# Pay by Direct Debit

Click here to download the College's Direct Debit Agreement Form



## **Pay via Credit Car**d Click here to visit the College's Payment Portal

### Payments for 2026

Payment of tuition fees for the 2026 academic year and beyond are to be paid in four equal instalments.

QUARTERLY INSTALMENT	PAYMENT DUE
1st	15 December 2025
2nd	15 March 2026
3rd	15 June 2026
4th	15 September 2026

### Withdrawal of a Student

As per your signed Enrolment Agreement, parents must provide one term's written notice to the Director of Campus of the permanent withdrawal of a student. If the required notice is not received, a fee equivalent to one term's fees/ levies is payable.

# **Contact Details**

Finance Department: Further information: accounts@xavier.vic.edu.au xavier.vic.edu.au